
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT A 
  

Case 1:16-cv-00259-MMS   Document 57-1   Filed 06/12/17   Page 1 of 5



 

 

List of Class Members 

 

 State HIOS ID Name 

1. AL 59809 UnitedHealthcare Life Insurance Company 

2. AL 68259 UnitedHealthcare of Alabama, Inc. 

3. AR 70525 QCA Health Plan, Inc. 

4. AR 37903 QualChoice Life & Health Insurance 

Company, Inc. 

5. AR 75293 USAble Mutual Insurance Company 

6. AZ 98971 All Savers Insurance Company 

7. AZ 60761 Meritus Health Partners 

8. AZ 92045 Meritus Mutual Health Partners 

9. AZ 88925 University of Arizona Health Plans-University 

Healthcare, Inc. 

10. CA 70285 CA Physician's Service dba Blue Shield of CA 

11. CA 47579 Chinese Community Health Plan 

12. CA 40513 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan, Inc. 

13. CA 92499 Sharp Health Plan 

14. CA 93689 Western Health Advantage 

15. CO 92137 All Savers Insurance Company 

16. CO 63312 Colorado Choice Health Plans 

17. CO 20472 Colorado Health Insurance Cooperative, Inc. 

18. CO 66699 Denver Health Medical Plan, Inc 

19. CO 21032 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of Colo. 

20. CO 11555 New Health Ventures Inc 

21. CO 80208 Rocky Mountain Health Care Options 

22. CO 97879 Rocky Mountain HMO 

23. CT 49650 UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company 

24. DC 94506 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the Mid-

Atlantic States, Inc. 

25. DC 21066 UnitedHealthcare of the MidAtlantic Inc 

26. FL 16842 Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Florida 

27. FL 56503 Florida Health Care Plan, Inc. 

28. FL 30252 Health Options, Inc. 

29. FL 68398 UnitedHealthcare of Florida, Inc. 

30. GA 89942 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of Georgia 

31. GA 43802 UnitedHealthcare of Georgia, Inc. 

32. HI 60612 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan, Inc. 

33. IA 74980 Avera Health Plans, Inc. 

34. IA 27651 Gundersen Health Plan, Inc. 

35. ID 60597 PacificSource Health Plans 

36. ID 26002 SelectHealth 

37. IL 16724 UnitedHealthcare of the Midwest, Inc. 

38. IN 36373 All Savers Insurance Company 
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39. IN 54192 CareSource Indiana, Inc. 

40. IN 50816 Physicians Health Plan of Northern Indiana, 

Inc. 

41. KS 18558 Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc. 

42. KS 27811 BlueCross BlueShield Kansas Solutions, Inc. 

43. KY 40586 Baptist Health Plan, Inc. 

44. KY 45636 CareSource Kentucky Co. 

45. KY 47949 Golden Rule Insurance Company 

46. KY 23671 UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd. 

47. LA 19636 HMO Louisiana, Inc. 

48. LA 67202 Louisiana Health Cooperative, Inc. 

49. LA 97176 Louisiana Health Service & Indemnity 

Company 

50. LA 38499 UnitedHealthcare of Louisiana, Inc. 

51. LA 67243 Vantage Health Plan, Inc. 

52. MA 42690 Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Massachusetts 

HMO Blue, Inc. 

53. MA 82569 Boston Medical Center Health Plan, Inc. 

54. MA 88806 Fallon Community Health Plan, Inc. 

55. MA 29125 Tufts Associated Health Maintenance Org 

56. MA 31779 UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company 

57. MD 36677 All Savers Insurance Company 

58. MD 28137 CareFirst BlueChoice, Inc. 

59. MD 45532 CareFirst of Maryland, Inc. 

60. MD 94084 GHMSI 

61. MD 90296 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the Mid-

Atlantic States, Inc. 

62. MD 31112 UnitedHealthcare of the MidAtlantic Inc 

63. MI 67577 Alliance Health and Life Insurance Company 

64. MI 41895 Consumers Mutual Insurance of Michigan 

65. MI 29698 Priority Health 

66. MI 29241 Priority Health Insurance Company (PHIC) 

67. MI 71667 UnitedHealthcare Community Plan, Inc. 

68. MI 45002 UnitedHealthcare Life Insurance Company 

69. MN 34102 Group Health Plan, Inc. 

70. MN 88102 PreferredOne Insurance Company 

71. MN 85736 UCare Minnesota 

72. MO 16049 All Savers Insurance Company 

73. MS 97560 UnitedHealthcare of Mississippi, Inc. 

74. MT 23603 PacificSource Health Plans 

75. NC 54332 UnitedHealthcare of North Carolina, Inc 

76. NJ 10191 Freelancers CO-OP of New Jersey, Inc. 

77. NJ 50221 Oscar Insurance Corporation of New Jersey 
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78. NJ 48834 Oxford Health Plans (NJ), Inc. 

79. NM 72034 CHRISTUS Health Plan 

80. NM 57173 Presbyterian Health Plan, Inc. 

81. NV 95865 Health Plan of Nevada, Inc. 

82. NV 16698 Prominence HealthFirst 

83. NY 92551 CDPHP Universal Benefits Inc. 

84. NY 78124 Excellus Health Plan, Inc. 

85. NY 11177 MetroPlus Health Plan 

86. NY 82483 North Shore-LIJ Insurance Company Inc 

87. NY 74289 Oscar Insurance Corporation 

88. NY 54235 UnitedHealthcare of New York, Inc. 

89. OH 92036 HealthSpan 

90. OH 20126 HealthSpan Integrated Care 

91. OH 26734 Premier Health Plan, Inc. 

92. OH 52664 Summa Insurance Company, Inc. 

93. OH 33931 UnitedHealthcare of Ohio, Inc. 

94. OK 98905 CommunityCare HMO Inc. 

95. OK 87698 CommunityCare Life & Health Insurance Co 

96. OK 85408 GlobalHealth, Inc. 

97. OR 32536 ATRIO Health Plans 

98. OR 96383 Health Republic Insurance Company 

99. OR 71287 Kaiser Foundation Healthplan of the NW 

100. OR 10091 PacificSource Health Plans 

101. OR 56707 Providence Health Plan 

102. PA 45127 Capital Advantage Assurance Company 

103. PA 82795 Capital Advantage Insurance Company CAIC 

104. PA 22444 Geisinger Health Plan 

105. PA 75729 Geisinger Quality Options 

106. PA 53789 Keystone Health Plan Central 

107. PA 24872 UnitedHealthcare of Pennsylvania, Inc. 

108. RI 15287 Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Rhode Island 

109. RI 79881 UnitedHealthcare of New England, Inc. 

110. SC 26065 Blue Cross and Blue Shield of South Carolina 

111. SC 49532 BlueChoice HealthPlan of South Carolina, Inc. 

112. SD 60536 Avera Health Plans, Inc. 

113. SD 62210 South Dakota State Medical Holding 

Company, Inc. 

114. TX 85947 All Savers Insurance Company 

115. TX 26539 SHA, LLC DBA FirstCare Health Plans 

116. UT 27619 Arches Mutual Insurance Company 

117. UT 68781 SelectHealth 

118. UT 66413 UnitedHealthcare of Utah, Inc. 

119. VA 10207 CareFirst BlueChoice, Inc. 
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120. VA 40308 Group Hospitalization and Medical Services 

Inc. 

121. VA 95185 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the Mid-

Atlantic States, Inc. 

122. VA 20507 Optima Health Plan 

123. WA 18581 Community Health Plan of Washington 

124. WA 80473 Group Health Cooperative 

125. WI 39924 All Savers Insurance Company 

126. WI 87416 Common Ground Healthcare Cooperative 

127. WI 38345 Dean Health Plan 

128. WI 91058 Gundersen Health Plan, Inc. 

129. WI 47342 Health Tradition Health Plan 

130. WI 58326 MercyCare HMO, Inc. 

131. WI 35334 MercyCare Insurance Company 

132. WI 58564 Physicians Plus Insurance Corporation 

133. WI 38166 Security Health Plan of Wisconsin, Inc. 

134. WI 37833 Unity Health Plans Insurance Corporation 

135. AZ 80863 Time Insurance Company 

136. FL 62662 Time Insurance Company 

137. GA 20544 Time Insurance Company 

138. IL 67807 Time Insurance Company 

139. IN 91842 Time Insurance Company 

140. MI 89029 Time Insurance Company 

141. MT 24867 Time Insurance Company 

142. NE 19524 Time Insurance Company 

143. NH 42260 Time Insurance Company 

144. NV 29211 Time Insurance Company 

145. OH 14650 Time Insurance Company 

146. OK 29176 Time Insurance Company 

147. PA 19068 Time Insurance Company 

148. SC 39996 Time Insurance Company 

149. TN 60299 Time Insurance Company 

150. TX 28020 Time Insurance Company 
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